1
4
Features
• Three ASCO products assembled together for  an
economical, durable, and complete valve control
package solution.
• Versatile, proven, and reliable ASCO 8290 Series
angle body process valve, in bronze or 316L

Valve Ref.
Assembly
Order Code
Stainless Steel
Valve Ref.
Assembly
Order CodeMin. Fluids Steam Min. Max.
 63 mm Operator
 Normally Closed - Entry under the disc
1/2 1/2 5.7 0 240 150 366 60 150 8290B002 HV283175008 8290B045 HV283175014
3/4 3/4 11 0 240 150 366 60 150 8290B005 HV283175009 8290B048 HV283175015
1 1 19 0 150 150 366 60 150 8290B010 HV283175010 8290B053 HV283175016
1 1/4 1 1/4 32 0 90 90 366 60 150 8290A016 HV283175011 8290A059 HV283175017
1 1/2 1 1/2 52 0 60 60 366 60 150 8290A020 HV283175012 8290A063 HV283175018
2 2 68 0 40 40 366 60 150 8290A024 HV283175013 8290A067 HV283175019
 90 mm Operator
 Normally Closed - Entry under the disc
1 1 19 0 240 150 366 60 150 8290B011 HV285566001 8290B054 HV285566005
1 1/4 1 1/4 32 0 180 150 366 60 150 8290A017 HV285566002 8290A060 HV285566006
1 1/2 1 1/2 52 0 120 120 366 60 150 8290A021 HV285566003 8290A064 HV285566007
2 2 68 0 90 90 366 60 150 8290A025 HV285566004 8290A068 HV285566008
 Pilot Valve
1/4 3/32 .12 0 150 - 200 - - SC8320G184
120/60 � - SC8320G202
120/60 � -
 � Used with bronze body 8290. � Used with stainless steel body 8290.
2/2
SERIES
HV283175
HV285566
Construction
4
2
4
5
3
2
1
E
F (Hex Size)
A (Pipe Size)
B
C
D
G
3.67
6
Bronze Model
Number
Stainless Steel
Model Number A B C D E F G
HV283175008 HV283175014 1/2 9.7 11.38 10.78 2.56 1.06 4.62
HV283175009 HV283175015 3/4 9.8 11.48 10.88 2.95 1.26 4.62
HV283175010 HV283175016 1 10.20 11.88 11.08 3.54 1.61 4.62
HV283175011 HV283175017 1 1/4 11.54 13.19 12.21 4.33 1.97 4.62
HV283175012 HV283175018 1 1/2 11.82 13.83 12.65 4.72 2.36 4.62
HV283175013 HV283175019 2 12.80 14.38 13.0 5.9 2.76 4.62
HV285566001 HV285566005 1 10.97 11.95 11.15 3.54 1.61 4.62
HV285566002 HV285566006 1 1/4 12.13 13.26 12.26 4.33 1.97 4.62
HV285566003 HV285566007 1 1/2 12.41 13.89 12.71 4.72 2.36 4.62
 HV285566004 HV285566008 2 13.39 14.45 13.07 5.90 2.76 4.62
1 - Piston operating head